
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

ILYAMCHELE - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
PRE NECTA AUGOST 2025 DARASA LA 7 BUCHOSA DC RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 BENJAMIN F. JENATHAN ME 29 - C 45 - A 43 - A 49 - A 43 - A 45 - A 254 42 1.30 3 1

2 JACKSON R. KASORONGOZI ME 29 - C 42 - A 42 - A 47 - A 42 - A 45 - A 247 41 1.30 6 2

3 CLAUD J. MANYAMA ME 23 - C 47 - A 42 - A 46 - A 42 - A 45 - A 245 41 1.30 7 3

4 KRIVENT M. NYANGAI ME 27 - C 43 - A 41 - A 47 - A 42 - A 45 - A 245 41 1.30 7 3

5 FADHILI D. BUHANGWA ME 27 - C 40 - B 42 - A 45 - A 44 - A 44 - A 242 40 1.50 9 5

6 BARAKA M. ALFONCE ME 26 - C 40 - B 41 - A 49 - A 41 - A 45 - A 242 40 1.50 9 5

7 DICKSON J. PETRO ME 23 - C 41 - A 41 - A 48 - A 38 - B 45 - A 236 39 1.50 14 7

8 ERICK J. NG'ALA ME 27 - C 39 - B 41 - A 43 - A 40 - B 41 - A 231 38 1.70 15 8

9 ELIAS J. NG'ALA ME 25 - C 36 - B 41 - A 46 - A 36 - B 45 - A 229 38 1.70 17 9

10 NELSON C. IRUMBA ME 25 - C 35 - B 42 - A 45 - A 36 - B 44 - A 227 38 1.70 18 10

11 ASHA M. MANEKE KE 23 - C 36 - B 40 - B 44 - A 41 - A 43 - A 227 38 1.70 18 10

12 ELISHA M. TUTUBA ME 26 - C 38 - B 41 - A 39 - B 39 - B 43 - A 226 38 1.80 21 12

13 MAKUNGA B. MAKUNGA ME 26 - C 36 - B 40 - B 45 - A 31 - B 42 - A 220 37 1.80 25 13

14 ERICK K. MISANGO ME 27 - C 38 - B 36 - B 38 - B 40 - B 41 - A 220 37 2.00 25 13

15 ADELINA D. KAFUBI KE 29 - C 36 - B 40 - B 35 - B 32 - B 48 - A 220 37 2.00 25 13

16 WINIFRIDA M. KASHILIMU KE 29 - C 31 - B 41 - A 35 - B 33 - B 50 - A 219 36 1.80 31 16

17 KENEDY S. BULUDE ME 21 - C 36 - B 42 - A 39 - B 38 - B 41 - A 217 36 1.80 36 17

18 BONIFACE L. MLAIA ME 28 - C 35 - B 41 - A 41 - A 34 - B 38 - B 217 36 1.80 36 17

19 ABIA P. BUSANYA KE 28 - C 36 - B 40 - B 31 - B 34 - B 47 - A 216 36 2.00 38 19

20 DINOS M. NYANYINDO ME 28 - C 30 - C 43 - A 36 - B 30 - C 49 - A 216 36 2.20 38 19

21 BONIFACE B. TUTI ME 28 - C 34 - B 39 - B 35 - B 33 - B 47 - A 216 36 2.00 38 19

22 VIANES K. MAKONGO KE 27 - C 38 - B 41 - A 33 - B 34 - B 43 - A 216 36 1.80 38 19

23 RAHERI M. MAILA KE 28 - C 30 - C 42 - A 38 - B 35 - B 40 - B 213 36 2.20 45 23

24 PASCHAL V. MGETA ME 21 - C 33 - B 41 - A 35 - B 42 - A 41 - A 213 36 1.70 45 23

25 ALFRED S. MALALE ME 25 - C 36 - B 41 - A 41 - A 38 - B 31 - B 212 35 1.80 47 25
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26 EDSON F. MANYAMA ME 27 - C 35 - B 37 - B 35 - B 32 - B 46 - A 212 35 2.00 47 25

27 CAREEN J. LUKAS KE 25 - C 38 - B 42 - A 35 - B 25 - C 42 - A 207 34 2.00 52 27

28 MONICA C. LUNYECHA KE 31 - B 31 - B 40 - B 34 - B 26 - C 45 - A 207 34 2.00 52 27

29 CECELIA J. FIMBO KE 26 - C 36 - B 41 - A 34 - B 26 - C 43 - A 206 34 2.00 56 29

30 ALLY F. MDENDE ME 28 - C 29 - C 41 - A 35 - B 31 - B 40 - B 204 34 2.20 61 30

31 CHRISTIAN S. MASANA ME 20 - D 30 - C 39 - B 44 - A 31 - B 39 - B 203 34 2.30 64 31

32 FESTO F. KATAMBA ME 17 - D 32 - B 40 - B 40 - B 40 - B 34 - B 203 34 2.30 64 31

33 JACKLINA A. RAFAELI KE 24 - C 37 - B 41 - A 33 - B 24 - C 43 - A 202 34 2.00 66 33

34 PERUSI K. MARWA KE 26 - C 27 - C 39 - B 35 - B 33 - B 39 - B 199 33 2.30 71 34

35 RATIFA J. MTESIGWA KE 25 - C 27 - C 38 - B 35 - B 32 - B 42 - A 199 33 2.20 71 34

36 SADIKI B. NGARA ME 18 - D 29 - C 41 - A 34 - B 38 - B 38 - B 198 33 2.30 75 36

37 JACKLINE J. MASASE KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

38 ZUBEDA M. GIDIONI KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

HISABATI 38 36 36 0 100.0% 35.6 B 4

M/JAMII 38 36 36 0 100.0% 39.6 B 4

U/MAADILI 38 36 36 0 100.0% 42.8 A 4

KISWAHILI 38 36 36 0 100.0% 40.6 A 6

SAYANSI 38 36 36 0 100.0% 35.4 B 13

ENGLISH 38 36 33 3 91.7% 25.6 C 43

TOTAL 228 216 213 3 98.6% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX A B TOTAL

MALE 4 20 24

FEMALE 0 12 12

TOTAL 4 32 36
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